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Joanna Booth   Reply to
foi@bristol.gov.uk
Our ref 17831862
Date 19 July 2021

 
Dear Ms Booth
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
 
Bristol City Council has determined that the request is vexatious in accordance with section 14(1). 
Section 14(1) states that:

“Section 1(1) does not oblige a public authority to comply with a request for information if the request is 
vexatious.”

In reaching this conclusion, Bristol City Council has taken the wider context and history of the request into 
account. You made a request for information (ref 17831862) on 8 July 2021 and made a meta request (ref  
17834461) for information about request 17831862 on the same day, before the Council had an opportunity to 
address your earlier enquiry.  

It has therefore been determined that the volume and frequency of your requests is imposing a significant 
burden on Bristol City Council. 

Please quote the reference number 17831862 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal 
review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original 
letter and should be sent to complaints.feedback@bristol.gov.uk.

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council’s response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the 
Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF.
Telephone: 0303 123 1113
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully
Bristol City Council
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